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OK



Main menu Sub menu

Picture

OSD Settings

Setup

Language

Color

Audio

Audio In，DisplayPort

Input

PowerSensor On

Off

0, 1, 2, 3, 4

Picture Format

Brightness

Contrast

Horizontal

Vertical

Transparency

OSD Time Out

Auto

V.Position

Phase

Clock

Resolution Notification

Reset

Information

English, Deutsch, Español, Français, Italiano,
Maryar, Nederlands, Português, Português do Brazil,
Polski , , Svenska, Suomi, Türkçe, Čeština,

한국어

Color Temperature

sRGB

User Define

VGA

DVI

DisplayPort

SmartResponse

SmartContrast

Gamma

OverScan

Pixel Orbiting

H.Position

Power LED

Wide Screen, 4:3

0~100

0~100

0~100

0~100

Off, 1, 2, 3, 4

5s, 10s, 20s, 30s, 60s

On, Off

Yes, No

0~100

0~100

0~100

5000K, 6500K, 7500K,
8200K, 9300K, 11500K

Red: 0~100

Green: 0~100

Blue: 0~100

Off, Fast, Faster, Fastest

Off, On

1.8, 2.0, 2.2, 2.4, 2.6 

Off, On 

Off, On 

0~100

0, 1, 2, 3, 4

0~100

On, Off

Volume

Audio Source

Mute

DPS On, Off 

Main menu Sub menu

Picture

Color

Audio

Input

ErgoSensor On

Off

Demo

Picture Format

Brightness

Contrast

Color Temperature

sRGB

User Define

VGA

DVI

DisplayPort

SmartResponse

SmartContrast

Gamma

OverScan

DPS

Pixel Orbiting

Wide Screen, 4:3

0~100

0~100

5000K, 6500K, 7500K,
8200K, 9300K, 11500K

Red: 0~100

Green: 0~100

Blue: 0~100

Off, Fast, Faster, Fastest

Off, On

1.8, 2.0, 2.2, 2.4, 2.6 

Off, On 

On, Off 

Off, On 

OSD Settings

Setup

Language

Horizontal

Vertical

Transparency

OSD Time Out

Auto

V.Position

Phase

Clock

Resolution Notification

Reset

Information

English, Deutsch, Español, Ελληνική, Français, Italiano,
Maryar, Nederlands, Português, Português do Brazil,
Polski , Русский, Svenska, Suomi, Türkçe, Čeština,
Українська, 한국어

H.Position

Power LED

0~100

0~100

Off, 1, 2, 3, 4

5s, 10s, 20s, 30s, 60s

On, Off

Yes, No

0~100

0~100

0~100

0~100

0, 1, 2, 3, 4

Audio In，DisplayPort

0~100

On, Off

Volume

Audio Source

Mute



10

20

-5

+65-65

130mm

90

0



11

2.3 

1. 

2. 

100mm

100mm



12

3. 

3.1 

1. 

2.  

3. 

4. 



13

3.2 



14

3.3 

Philips! 



15



16

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 



17

 > 



18

 > 

 > 



 

 > 

 > 



20

  



21

3.4 



22

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

 
 

 

 

1. 

2. 



23

3. 

4. 

5. 

 ( )

  



24



25



26

4. PowerSensor™

4. PowerSensor™

ttaW ttaW
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5. Ergosensor

5. ErgoSensor

 

Off

Demo

Watt Watt



28

6. 

6.1 

.0

 

.

6.2 



7. 

12 ms

sRGB



30

130mm
241P4QPYK

241P4QPY



31



32

1.  

2.  

3. 



33

7.1 



34

8. 



35

9. 

 

 



36

EPEAT

 



37

®

® 

 Note

 
 

 
 

 



38



Placering/Ventilation 
VARNING:
FÖRSÄKRA DIG OM ATT HUVUDBRYTARE 
OCH UTTAG ÄR LÄTÅTKOMLIGA, NÄR 
DU STÄLLER DIN UTRUSTNING PÅPLATS.

Placering/Ventilation 
ADVARSEL: 
SØRG VED PLACER INGEN FOR , AT 
NETLEDNINGENS STIK OG STIKKONTAKT 
ER NEMT TILGÆNGELIGE. 

Paikka/Ilmankierto 
VAROITUS: 
SIJOITA LAITE SITEN, ETTÄ VERKKOJOHTO 
VOIDAAN TARVITTAESSA HELPOSTI 
IRROTTAA PISTORASIASTA. 

Plassering/Ventilasjon 
ADVARSEL: 
NÅR DETTE UTSTYRET PLASSERES, MÅ 
DU PASSE PÅ AT KONTAKTENE FOR 
STØMTILFØRSEL ER LETTE Å NÅ.

1. 

2. 
3. 

Aus ergonomischen Gründen wird empfohlen, 
die Grundfarben Blau und Rot nicht auf 
dunklem Untergrund zu verwenden (schlechte 
Lesbarkeit und erhöhte Augenbelastung bei zu 
geringem Zeichenkontrast wären die Folge). 
Der arbeitsplatzbezogene Schalldruckpegel 
nach DIN 45 635 beträgt 70dB (A) oder 
weniger. 
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RoHS

(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr6+) (PBB) (PBDE)

O O O O O O

X O O O O O

X O O O O O

X O O O O O

X O O O O O

*:  

O:  

X:  

“X” RoHS
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420 272 188 300
 

 

 

0800 3330 856
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U.S.A. EPI - e-center (877) 835-1838

Canada EPI - e-center (800) 479-6696

ASP

1300 360 386

0800 657447
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11. 

11.1 

Philips.

Attention

Check cable connection
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Attention

Theft Deterrence is Enabled
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